PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINDPLAY LLC	02/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE GAMING CORPORATION	
Street Address: 6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD		
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7736236	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)270-5326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025327209

Email: Marv.Hein@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: MARVIN A. HEIN

Address Line 1: 6650 EL CAMINO ROAD
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARVIN A. HEIN
SIGNATURE:	/mhein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page1.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page2.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page3.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page4.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page5.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page6.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 037433 FRAME: 0951

503639629

source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page8.tif source=Global Mindplay to Alliance Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of February 19, 2004 by and between MindPlay LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Alliance Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and deliver to the Assignee the Transferred Assets (as defined in the Agreement) of Assignor.
- B. Pursuant to Article II of the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the covenants and agreements contained in the Agreement and in this Assignment, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to implement the assignments of Intellectual Property required by the Agreement, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The terms and provisions of the Agreement shall apply to this Assignment, and the terms and conditions of this Assignment shall be construed consistently therewith.
- 2. Neither the representations and warranties nor the rights (including indemnification) and remedies of any party under the Agreement shall be deemed to have been reduced or altered in any way by the execution, acceptance and approval of this Assignment.
- Assignee, and Assignee hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, free and clear of all liens, mortgages, options, charges, title defects, security interests and similar encumbrances, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from any past, present or future infringement, of the Assigned Intellectual Property, along with the right to sue for and collect any damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.

- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that, at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, it possesses the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment. Assignor further represents, warrants and covenants that the execution and delivery of this Assignment does not breach any agreement to which Assignor is a party, and Assignor has not entered into, and will not enter into, any oral or written agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- from time to time after the date hereof, Assignee or its designee or other legal representative from time to time after the date hereof, Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, or Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees or other legal representatives, in a commercially reasonable manner, without further consideration, to (i) evidence, record, and perfect the assignment of the Assigned Intellectual Property and (ii) secure Assignee's rights in the Assigned Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, the execution, delivery and filing of all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments, powers-of-attorney, and similar instruments that Assignee deems necessary to assign and convey to Assignee, or Assignee's successors, assignees, designees, nominees or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property.
- 6. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue, certify, or assign registrations or applications for service marks, trademarks, patents, copyrights, Internet domain names or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection, to issue, certify or assign as appropriate, the same to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MINDPLAY LLC

Name: ______ Title:

سرے سر

FEB-19-2004 12:03 FROM: MINOPLAY

4254527001

TO:GD&C -- CC P.009/017

Acknowledgement	bv	Notary	Public
-----------------	----	--------	--------

State of			
County of			
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary	ređ tơ
Public, personally appearance on the basis of satisf	ared	be the person whose name is subscribed to the w	rithin
instrument, and acknow	ledged to me that he	e executed the same.	
Seal:	Signat	ure: Male	
D-411.	Norma	M.C. a. a. Thub II a	

EXHIBIT A

Matter	Title	App No./Date	Issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
TRADEM				
004	U.S. Trademark Registration for the mark VISIONCORE	75/595,858 11 / 25/98	2,598,334 07/23/02	
005	U.S. Trademark Registration for the mark MINDPLAY	76/080,621 06/28/00	2,643,840 10/29/02	·
PATENTS	PATENT APPLICATIONS			
401P1	TRACKING SYSTEM FOR GAMES OF CHANCE	60/130,368 04/21/99	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Jim Griner
	·			Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	09/474,858 12/30/99	6,460,848 10/8/02	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,324 12/13/01		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
	1.4.2			Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D2	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,517 12/13/01	6,520,857 02/10/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
401D3	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,515 12/13/01	6,517,436 02/11/03	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
			5.500.000	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys
401D4	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,327 12/13/01	6,530,836 03/11/03	Richard Huizinga
				Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D5	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,507 12/13/01	6,579,180 06/17/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
				Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D6	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/016,547 12/13/01	6,530,837 03/11/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
	AIRD ONMINE			Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D7	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/015,364 12/13/01	6,663,490 12/16/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
	WIND OWNING			Assignee: MindPlay, LLC

Matter	Title	App No./Date	issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
4 01 D8	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/055,589 01/22/02	6,527,271 03/04/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
				Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D9	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/055,601 01/22/02	6,579,181 06/17/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D10	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/055,525 01/22/02	6,517,435 02/11/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D11	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/051,493 01/18/02	6,533,662 03/18/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
401D12	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/075,191 02/13/02	6,595,857 07/22/03	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D13	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/057,548 02/13/02	6,533,276 03/18/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
401D14	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/329,254 12/23/02	· <u>-</u>	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401D15	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	10/331,026 12/27/02	6,688,979 2/10/04	Richard Sollys Richard Huizinga
40101AU	A CHIP TRAY AND A METHOD OF READING CHIPS IN A CHIP TRAY	2003231629 04/19/00		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
40102AU	A CARD DECK READER AND METHOD OF READING CARDS	2003231630 04/19/00		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
401AU	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	49743/00 04/19/00	4-4	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
401BR	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	P10009936-8 04/19/00	*	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC

5

Matter	Title	App No./Date	Issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
401CA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	2370753 04/19/00		Richard Sollys Richard Huizinga
401EP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	00931937.7 04/19/00		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
401PC	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	US00/10496 04/19/00	N/A	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Sollys Richard Huizinga
401ZA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING	2001/9567 04/19/00	2001/9567 04/30/03	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
402P1	METHODS, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK (HAND READER)	60/259,658 01/04/01	N/A	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
402	METHODS, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK (HAND READER)	09/849,456 05/04/01	6,652,379 11/25/03	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
402PC	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	US02/00146 01/04/02	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
403	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK (DISCARD READER)	09/790,480 02/21/01	6,685,568 2/3/04	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
403D1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	10/756,044 01/13/04		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
403C2	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK (DISCARD READER)	10/360,508 02/07/03		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
403AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	200250171 02/21/02		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC

1

Title	App No./Date	Issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	2438982 02/21/02		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	02807147.6 02/21/02		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Sollys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	02719065.1 02/21/02		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	US02/05522 02/21/02	N/A	Richard Softys Richard Hulzinga Robert B. Mouchou Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
HIERARCHICAL WAGERING	60/300,253 06/21/01	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING	10/061,636 02/01/02		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING	US02/15959 05/20/02	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE- READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS	60/354,683 02/06/02	N/A	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE- READABLE INDICIA ON	10/360,846 02/05/03		Richard Soltys Richard Hulzinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE- READABLE INDICIA ON	US03/03971 02/05/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
GAMING RECOGNITION	60/354,730 02/05/02	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS	Title No./Date //Date METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR HIERARCHICAL WAGERING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE EMPLOYING MULTIPLE MACHINE-READABLE INDICIA ON PLAYING CARDS GAMING RECOGNITION 60/354,730 N/A

Matter	Title	App No./Date	Issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
408	DETERMINING GAMING RECOGNITION	10/358,999 02/04/03		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga
	Con Milita A Milita	11000100540	N/A	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys
408PC	DETERMINING GAMING RECOGNITION	US03/03542 02/04/03	N/A	Richard Huizinga
409P1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR READING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FROM, FOR EXAMPLE,	60/406,246 09/27/02	N/A	Assignee: MindPlay, LLC Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
409	STACKS OF CHIPS METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR READING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FROM, FOR EXAMPLE, STACKS OF CHIPS	10/457,053 06/05/03		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
409PC	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR READING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FROM, FOR EXAMPLE, STACKS OF CHIPS	US03/27004 09/27/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
411P1	WIRELESS MONITORING OF PLAYING CARDS AND/OR WAGERS IN GAMING	60/463,978 4/17/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
412P1	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ENCODED CASINO GAMING CHIPS	60/490,072 07/25/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
413P1	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR MONITORING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BACCARAT	60/500,898 09/05/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Hulzinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
415P1	MONITORING AND COMMUNICATIONS IN GAMING ENVIRONMENTS	60/501,489 09/08/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
416P1	METHODS, APPARATUS, AND ARTICLE FOR DETERMINING AN INITIAL HAND IN A PLAYING CARD GAME, SUCH AS BLACKJACK OR BACCARAT	60/511,931 10/16/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC
418P1	COVERS FOR CASINO GAMING TABLE PLAYING SURFACES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND INSTALLING THE SAME	60/517,297 11/03/03	N/A	Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Assignee: MindPlay, LLC

Matter	Title	App No./Date	Issue No. /Date	Inventor/Assignee
420	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR EVALUATING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS BLACKJACK	10/703,414 11/07/03		Richard Soltys Richard Huizinga Robert B. Mouchou
		1		Assignee: MindPlay, LLC

9